Gender and Relationship Differences in Condom Use Among Angolan Youth

TABLE 2. Percentage of respondents, by gender, and percentage of relationships, by
type, all according to measures of sexual behavior and knowledge and attitudes

about condoms
Characteristic Gender Relationship
Male Female Spousal Regular  Casual

% DISTRIBUTIONS
No. of partnersin last 3 mos.
0 205 19.0 15 55 9.3
1 453 74.4% 85.2 64.1 445
2 17.6 3.0% 8.8 153 23.1
23 16.6 3.5% 45 15.1 23.1
PERCENTAGES
Knowledge
Agrees condoms prevent pregnancy 85.2 80.3* 76.1 86.4* 86.2*
Agrees condoms prevent STls 89.0 88.2 86.7 88.0 91.6*
Agrees correct use of condoms

every time reduces risk of HIV 86.3 81.0% 84.8 835 85.2
Believes condoms break easily 333 294 293 338 345
Attitudes and self-efficacy
Believes condoms are safe 753 70.7 63.7 746 75.8
Equates condom use with lack of trust ~ 24.8 229 30.8 24.8 26.1
Believes condoms are difficult

to use with new partner 320 374 34.2 344 357
Believes condoms diminish pleasure 39.7 34.1 399 39.2 43.0
Isembarrassed when buying condoms 7.6 18.6* 17.1 11.0* 9.4%
Access and affordability
Thinks condoms are difficult to find 16.2 15.5 103 17.0 18.1%
Thinks condoms are expensive 14.9 10.6 6.8 13.8 14.1%
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*Significantly different from males, or from spousal relationships, at p<.05.

International Family Planning Perspectives



